

1 July 2019

Brodie Fraser  
Email: [fyi-request-10544-5099d6b4@requests.fyi.org.nz](mailto:fyi-request-10544-5099d6b4@requests.fyi.org.nz)

Dear Brodie

**Re: Official Information Act**

I am responding on behalf of Taranaki District Health Board (DHB) to your OIA request of 20 June 2019, which was partially transferred to Taranaki DHB on 20 June 2019. You have requested the following information:

1. *How many, if any, transgender individuals have been referred to endocrine services in New Zealand in the past five years, broken down by year?*
2. *How many, if any, transgender individuals have been referred to endocrine services in New Zealand in the past five years, broken down by DHB?*

Taranaki DHB is unable to answer the above questions as the above requested information is not captured electronically.

Yours sincerely



**Gillian Campbell**  
Chief Operating Officer